

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 970759 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/2/1997 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/23/1997

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to assess benefits and damages for the vacation of a portion of the E-W alley in the block

bounded by E. Juneau Ave., E. Highland Ave., N. Edison St., and N. Water St. located in the 4th

Aldermanic District. (WP-361) (Infrastructure Services Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: ALLEY VACATIONS, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/2/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/10/1997	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
9/23/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/2/1997	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

970759 ORIGINAL 960706 THE CHAIR

Resolution to assess benefits and damages for the vacation of a portion of the E-W alley in the block bounded by E. Juneau Ave., E. Highland Ave., N. Edison St., and N. Water St. located in the 4th Aldermanic District. (WP-361) (Infrastructure Services Division)
-Analysis-

This resolution is in response to a Common Council directive which requires the Commissioner of Public Works to determine any accruing benefits as a result of a vacation. The Commissioner, having reviewed the vacation, sets forth the recommended benefits and damages. Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, on March 21, 1997, adopted File Number 960706 directing the Commissioner of Public Works to assess the benefits and damages in the vacation of a portion of the E-W alley in the block bounded by E. Juneau Ave., E. Highland Ave., N. Edison St., and N. Water St. located in the 4th Aldermanic District of the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, The Commissioner of Public Works is required by law to assess any benefits or damages accruing or arising from said vacation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works has determined that assessment benefits and damages in the amount of \$160 arise from said vacation and are hereby confirmed.

DPW MGL:sdp 08-22-97

VACEDISON1-97

DPW MGL:sdp 08-22-97 VACEDISON1-97

VACEDISON1-97